
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2621
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
THALASSERY MAHE BY PASS
A.P. ABDULLAKUTTY

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the land acquisition for the By-pass road Kannur - Thalassery-Mahe has been completed ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) whether the two bridges viz. the Moidu and Darmadam Bridges in Kannur-Thalassery route are in dangerous position ;

(d) if so, the details in this regard ;

(e) the remedial steps being taken in the wake of this ; and

(f) the time by which this project is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT

( DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN )
(a) & (b) : Land acquisition for Phase-I of Thalassery-Mahe Bypass has been completed. Land acquisition work for Phase-II of the Bypass has started.
(c) : No, Sir.
(d) to (f) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SURFACE TRANSPORT LOK SABHA
	Answer

